THE DATASHEET OF
ISD9160CFI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
ISD9100 Series Datasheet
Publication Release Date: January 8, 2016
- 1 - Revision V1.41
ISD Cortex™-M0 ChipCorder
ISD9100 Series

Release Date: January 8, 2016
- 24 - Revision V1.41
8 ORDERING INFORMATION
ISD Audio Product Family
Product Series
91: Cortex-M0
Flash ROM
0: 12KB
3: 68KB
4: 100KB
6: 145KB
SRAM SW Feature
Temperature
I: -40°C ~ +85°C
Package
Blank: Standard
C: Voice Recognition
I 9 1 x x x x I
F: LQFP-48
Y: QFN-33
ISD9100 Series Datasheet
Release Date: January 8, 2016
- 25 - Revision V1.41
9 REVISION HISTORY
VERSION DATE
PAGE/
CHAP.
DESCRIPTION
V0.1 May 25, 2011 - First Release.
V1.01 Sep 6, 2011 -  Add better description of EINT0/1 and PB0/1 interrupts.
 Unify the naming of capacitive touch sensing.
V1.10 Sep 30, 2011 -
 Revise the level value of Brown-out detector in Feature.
 Correct the maximum voltage of DC Power Supply in section
6.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
V1.22 Nov 17, 2011 -  Update DC spec.
 Add ordering information.
V1.23 Sep 10, 2012
 Remove “Preliminary”
 Change internal oscillation 10K to 16K
 Change minimum voltage (to 2.4V) in chapter 9 Electrical
Characteristics
V1.24 July 17,2013   Change SNR to 92dB
 Add RESET low specification in DC characteristic.
V1.25 July 31, 2013   Update RESET timing spec.
V1.30 Oct 24, 2014   Add ISD9130 and ISD9140 into the ISD9100 series.
V1.40 July 20, 2015   Add QFN-33 pin package.
V1.41 Jan 8, 2016   Fix ordering info, QFN-33 pin dimension data.
ISD9100 Series Datasheet
Release Date: January 8, 2016
- 26 - Revision V1.41
Important Notice
Nuvoton products are not designed, intended, authorized or warranted for use as components